1© Control Concepts Inc., 2014www.ccipower.com   1-800-765-2799MicroFUSION Operator’s Manual Rev 2.33
1. OVERVIEW
MicroFUSION is an ultra-compact high-performance microprocessor-based power
controller, available in single, three phase, or three phase two leg models to control
AC loads.
Resistive or transformer-connected loads can be controlled in either Phase Angle,
Zero Cross, or Zero Cross Transformer (ZCT) Mode. Output is controlled linearly with
respect to command signal and can be set to the average or RMS value of the

keypad.  See direction on how to set this up in the Display Control section of the MicroFUSION
Control Panel software manual.
Note: If the parameter entry is left unchanged, or the
accept button is not pressed, within 20 seconds the
parameter will abort and return to the original value.
© Control Concepts Inc., 2014 www.ccipower.com   1-800-765-279940 MicroFUSION Operator’s Manual Rev 2.33
APPENDIX D: FUSING OPTIONS
All touchsafe kits have 600 VAC, Branch-Rated, Class T Fusing
Single phase controllers require 2 Pole Fuseblocks, while Three Phase controllers require 3 Pole
Fuseblocks.
Touchsafe Kits: Single Phase
MODEL
NUMBER
CCI PART
NUMBER AMP SIZE DESCRIPTION
F010 SFKTS62T10 10 2 Pole Assy - 2 x Fuse, 1 x Block, 2 x Cover
F015 SFKTS62T15 15 2 Pole Assy - 2 x Fuse, 1 x Block, 2 x Cover
F020 SFKTS62T20 20 2 Pole Assy - 2 x Fuse, 1 x Block, 2 x Cover
F025 SFKTS62T25 25 2 Pole Assy - 2 x Fuse, 1 x Block, 2 x Cover
F030 SFKTS62T30 30 2 Pole Assy - 2 x Fuse, 1 x Block, 2 x Cover
F035 SFKTS62T35 35 2 Pole Assy - 2 x Fuse, 1 x Block, 2 x Cover
F040 SFKTS62T40 40 2 Pole Assy - 2 x Fuse, 1 x Block, 2 x Cover
F045 SFKTS62T45 45 2 Pole Assy - 2 x Fuse, 1 x Block, 2 x Cover
F050 SFKTS62T50 50 2 Pole Assy - 2 x Fuse, 1 x Block, 2 x Cover
F060 SFKTS62T60 60 2 Pole Assy - 2 x Fuse, 1 x Block, 2 x Cover
F070 SFKTS61T70 70 1 Pole Assy - 1 x Fuse, 1 x Block, 1 x Cover (2 required)
F080 SFKTS61T80 80 1 Pole Assy - 1 x Fuse, 1 x Block, 1 x Cover (2 required)
F090 SFKTS61T90 90 1 Pole Assy - 1 x Fuse, 1 x Block, 1 x Cover (2 required)
F100 SFKTS61T100 100 1 Pole Assy - 1 x Fuse, 1 x Block, 1 x Cover (2 required)
Touchsafe Kits: Three Phase
MODEL
NUMBER
CCI PART
NUMBER AMP SIZE DESCRIPTION
F010 SFKTS63T10 10 3 Pole Assy - 3 x Fuse, 1 x Block, 3 x Cover
F015 SFKTS63T15 15 3 Pole Assy - 3 x Fuse, 1 x Block, 3 x Cover
F020 SFKTS63T20 20 3 Pole Assy - 3 x Fuse, 1 x Block, 3 x Cover
F025 SFKTS63T25 25 3 Pole Assy - 3 x Fuse, 1 x Block, 3 x Cover
F030 SFKTS63T30 30 3 Pole Assy - 3 x Fuse, 1 x Block, 3 x Cover
F035 SFKTS63T35 35 3 Pole Assy - 3 x Fuse, 1 x Block, 3 x Cover
F040 SFKTS63T40 40 3 Pole Assy - 3 x Fuse, 1 x Block, 3 x Cover
F045 SFKTS63T45 45 3 Pole Assy - 3 x Fuse, 1 x Block, 3 x Cover
F050 SFKTS63T50 50 3 Pole Assy - 3 x Fuse, 1 x Block, 3 x Cover
F060 SFKTS63T60 60 3 Pole Assy - 3 x Fuse, 1 x Block, 3 x Cover
F070 SFKTS63T70 70 3 Pole Assy - 3 x Fuse, 1 x Block, 3 x Cover
F080 SFKTS63T80 80 3 Pole Assy - 3 x Fuse, 1 x Block, 3 x Cover
F090 SFKTS63T90 90 3 Pole Assy - 3 x Fuse, 1 x Block, 3 x Cover
F100 SFKTS63T100 100 3 Pole Assy - 3 x Fuse, 1 x Block, 3 x Cover
41© Control Concepts Inc., 2014www.ccipower.com   1-800-765-2799MicroFUSION Operator’s Manual Rev 2.33
APPENDIX E: 1Ø PART NUMBERS
Board Type
 SX = Standard